504758319 02/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4805047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETSUYA MORITA	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15886140		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

315-233-8300 Phone:

Email: npruett@burrandbrown.com **Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN, PLLC**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	975_025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE R. PRUETT
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole R. Pruett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044799 FRAME: 0108 504758319

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuya MC	DRITA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	or macmon(3)		Rancourage and Assistant				
		(4)	No. of Control of State		(8)	ner good and valuable considera	
			in considera each of the unde to	rsigned, the undersi	gned agree(s) to assign, a	and hereby does assign, transfer	and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		The second second	-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 4	67-8561. Japan	
		i c	(hereinafter desig defined in 35 U.S non-provisional,	gnated as the Assigr 3.C. §100, in the inve divisional, continua	iee) the entire right, title ai intion, and in all applicatio ition, substitute, and rei	nd interest for the United States ns for patent including any and a ssue application(s), and all Le e granted on the invention know	all provisional, etters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Sheet Fee	ding Device an	d Image Forming A	pparatus Employing the	Same
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Doc	ket Nn 97	5 025		
	Application Number		7 110 1	<u> </u>		for patent in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	0	an 30			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number	Millianus and an analysis was a second as		all and the second of
application and pater any application and pater any application and application application and application and application and application and application an	ns for the invention, a nts as the Assignees r 2) The undersigned of cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned atton a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned is sulting from said appli- convey the entire inter 5) The undersigned by be necessary or de t.	and any may de agree() or division agree() nation agree () Unite hereby cation() est hereby esirable	y patent(s) issuir eem necessary, s) to execute all sion thereof, or a taining evidence (s) to execute all al Convention fo (s) to perform a d States patent to authorize(s) and (s) to the said As rein assigned, and y grant(s) the firm e in order to com	papers necessary is any patent or reissue and going forward via papers and docum refronted for the Assignee. It is a firmative acts via the Assignee. It is a firmative acts via the Assignee. It is a firmative acts via the Assignee as Assignee as Assignee as Assignee and that he has (they more found that the rules of the firmative acts via the firmative acts via the Assignee as Assignee and that he has (they more found that the rules of the firmative acts with the firmative and the firmative and the firmative and the firmative acts with the firmative and firmative and firmative and firmative and firmative acts with the firmative and firmative acts with the firmative and firmative acts with the	to execute separate assist of connection with any into application based thereofith such interference, ents and perform any actrial Property or similar agrich may be necessary missioner of Patents to it of the entire interest, and a have) not executed, and PLLC the power to insert the United States Patents	to obtain, maintain or confirm saue any and all Letters Patents I hereby covenants that he has (if will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for reco	h applications ed concerning ierate with the connection with by reissue or a of the United they have) full ents in conflict r identification
ı					e(s) opposite the unders	The Control of the Co	
Date	• <u>gan.</u>	30	2018	Name of Invent	or <u>Letsuu</u> Tetsuya MORIT	ra Morita	(SEAL)
Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<u></u>		Name of Invent	őr		(SEAL)
Dat	•	<u></u>		Name of Invent	or	атичнания подіўскі — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	(SEAL)
Dat	e <u></u>			Name of Invent	or .		(SEAL)
						PATENT	

RECORDED: 02/01/2018 Name of Inventor REEL: 044799 FRAME: 0109